Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il
Contract Number: C1589

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen Associates LLC
Payment Application: #9

Amount Paid: $ 1,419,983.10

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 12/24/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #MtGreenwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 11/19/2018

PROJECT: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il

Pay Application No.: Nine (9)

For the Period: 10/1/2018 to 10/31/2018

Contract No.: C1589

In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 1,419,983.10

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $9,807,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,807,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $6,700,644.88
TOTAL RETENTION $665,004.01

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $665,004.01

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $6,035,640.87
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $4,615,657.77
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,419,983.10

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP_PA008 20181119 02 07 _13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1of )

Project Name: ML Greenwood Elementary School Annox If Contraclor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 10/31/2018
PBC Project #: C15689

Job Location: 10841 South Homan Ave Chicaqo, IL 80655

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago AMLICATION FOR PAYMENT 0 Nine (9]
SIAMGOFULINOIS ]SS
COUNTY OF COOK |
The affiant, being first duly swomn on cath, deposes and says lhat he/she is Vigy President, of F.H. Paschan, 5 N Niglien & Awgacialos LLC, an llinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said

corporation, and individually; thal he/she is well acquainled with the facts herein set forih and thal said corporation is lhe Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under
dated the 13th day of July, 2016, for the lollowing projecl:

Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il PBC Contract No #C1589 FH Paschen Job #2107

10841 South Homan Ave Chicago, IL 80855

that the foltowing statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of [s 1,419,963.10 under the (crms of said Contract;

Thal the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and lne
requiremenls of said Owner under them That for the purposes of said conlract, lhe follawing persons have been contracled with, and have furnished or prepared malerials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improvemenl That the respective amounts set forth opposile their names is the full amount of money due and o become due to each of them respectively. Thal this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and Lhe amount heretofore paid {o each of them for such labor, malenals, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on accounl of said work, as stated:

——Werk Completed——
tiemBlonc! Onginal contract | PBC Change GC Change | Adjusted Centract | % ““:’ d
| N . (. .
corresponds 1o | Subcontractor Name Type of Work omount Orders Orders . Previous Current Tolal lo date Retainage Nel amount due | Remuning to bl
w FHP/SNN General Conditions | § 1,113,856 00 | § - 3 (71.355001] § 1.042.501.00 68% £ 54237101 1% 16282692 | $ 70519793 | § BAIBGED0 (S 47194679 1§ 14906424 [ § 421,489 97
20 [FHP/SNN OHEP 5 21653800 | § = 3 = 5 216.538.00 89% |$ 11476514 | & 3464608 | § 14941122 £ 1404112 |5 104 2MB6I |5 3118147 | % 82067 90
30 [FHP/SNN Bond / Insurance 5 14744400 | § . ] 3 147,44400 | 100% |3 147.44400 | § $ 14744400 |§ 1474440 | 13205960 | § 5 14,744 40
8,07000 | § . 3 = 5 98.07000 | 100% % 98.07000 | § $ 9807000 |8 GEO700 | § 082630015 ;3 9,807 00
100.000.00 | § 3 5 s 100,000 00 5% 3 450000 | § 3 AS0000 | $ 45000 | § 40500018 5 95,950 00
140 *See CMPH below | Cencrels 5 8000000 | § 5 190 000 001 & #DIVIO' | & $ 3 = 3 - 8 - 13 s
200 FHP/SNN. Building Concrete ] 57500000 | § $ $ 575,000 00 99% | $ 56500000|% 500000 | % 57000000 |5 5700000 |§ 50850000 § 450000 [ % 8200000
260 s 3041000 | § 3 2959000 |8 6000000 | 100% |$  £0.00000 | § . |$ &bonoon |§ - |5 60popoals :
Vimak Construction 5 S7T5000001 5 + 5 * 5 575.000 00 84% § 27326974 1% 20756603 |§ 48083577 |§ 4808158 |$ 24594277 | § 186580942 | § 142247 B4
5 8190000015 s 3 £19.000.00 98% |§ 607.00000}% $ 60700000 1% 6070000 )% 546300001 % 3 7270000
8 26500000 | % £ 5 285,000 00 81% |% 123750000 % 90725001% 21447500 1% 2144750 |8 1113750015 W1652%0 | % 7147250
3 13000000 | § . 5 (43.00000)] § 82.000.00 0% |8 5330000 | 8 150000 |5 5480000 | $ - 3 4797000 | § 683000 | § 27.200 00
3 27.00000 ) % - s SI3001% 32,223 00 50% |[% 1622300 | & § 16223003 1.62230 | § 1460070 | § $ 17.822 30
] 4500000 | $ s 3 19.600.00 | § 64,600.00 85% |'§ 5521000 | § § 5621000 1% 552100 | § 4968900 | & 3 1491100
3 B2,30000 | § - -3 - 3 62,300.00 18% | % 11.266.00 | § $ 1126800 )% L1015 1014120 | § H 52,158 B0
3 1,50000 | % . 5 5 1 500.00 0% E 3 % ] : ] 3 $ L 3 1.500.00
Joint Sealants 3 £.50000 | & 5 (6.500 00| § . Vi | 5 3 13 . 5 3 5 5
wman Insulation wped Applhed Fire
740 Comoany Profection 3 15,500.00 | § - 3 248000 | § 17.98000 | 100% |($§ 17.08000 | § $ 179800013 17860015 18182001 % ;3 173800
Autamatic Door
780 Linlet Qperiatos 3 400000 | § o H . ] 4,00000 0% s = s 5 3 8 $ 400000
430 Uniet Lauvers 3 Zpooged | $ = H i 8 20,000 00 0% 3 $ 3 3 & $ s 20,000 00
870 TriMaric Masinn, LLC |Food Sve Equioment | § 690000 | § - $ 205800 [ § 8,959 00 0% 3 $ L3 L] ] 5 L] 895900
Prgjecnon Screen -
810 Uniel Malerial ] 2,00000 | § 5 . 5 2,000.00 0% 3 t] % ] 3 5 % 200000
950 Nu-Toys Playground Equipl L] 3186400 | § = 5 491100 | § 36.775.00 100% |5 3677500 | § § 36775001 % 35 3677500 | § ;3
Evargreen Roller Window
990 Specialies 8 Design | Shades ] 6,00000 | 3 H 10000 | § 6,100.00 0% 3 L ] 3 - 5 - 3 - 1% : 3 6.10000
Wood Laboratory
1030 Uniet Canewmrh 3 20,50000 | § = ] - 3 20,500 00 0% 3 2 3 3 = 5 = s =15 - 20,500 00
1070 Linfet Floar Mats 3 38000013 . 3 3 3.800.00 0% s 5 3 . 3 - $ = |8 $ 3.800 00
Underland
1220 Architechural System [Windows/Doors ] 31150000 § § - 3 = s 311,500 00 56% $ 9900800 | § 7528740 | § 17429540 |$ 1742954 |8 8910720 |% 6775866 |§ 154 634 14
(Graber
1280 Man.f,  Site Furnishings $ 12.00000 | § - $ 200100(% 14,001 00 100% |% 1400100 | § 5 1400100 | % $ 1400100 | § 5
1330 QC Enlerorises, inc_|Flooring $ 27560000 | $ . 5 » -3 275,600 00 29% s = - 8100000 | § 8100000 | % 810000 | § - 1% 7290000 )% 202,700 00
1380 Jus! Rite Acoustics | Acouslical Cellings 3 50.50000 | 3 3 E 3 58 500 00 25% ;3 : | 1462500 [ § 1462500 | & 1.46250 | £ £ 1318250 | & 45337 50
1420 JP Philos Phasior 5 30,00000 | 3 3 3 30.000.00 0% 5 : ] 3 5 5 5 5 3000000
[Ascher Brothers Co ,
ine. ] 47.00000 | § : ] 1000000 | § 57.000.00 3% |3 1.56000 | 8 17.60000 |5 V916000 | & 191600 | S 140400 (% 1584000 |8 3675800
5 850000 | 8§ 5 s 850000 0% £ - 8 3 . $ - $ =18 s B8.500 00
$ 1765100 | $ . 3 s § 17,651 00 % $ - $ - 5 - 3 - 3 i ] s 17.651.00
$ 346400 | § - $ = S 3.464 00 50% | % 173200 | 8 L3 173200 | 8 . % 1732001 % s 173200
$ 2050000 | § = 5 - 5 20,500.00 0% 5 = 5 3 = 3 3 =15 3 20.500.00
3 37.00000 | § : 1 : 3 37.000.00 0% 3 : ] 3 = 5 § 5 5 37.00000
3 16000000 | & 3 5 180.000.00 75% |% 80,00000 1 % 4000000 | $ 12000000 |5 1200000 |5 80000003 2800000 (% 52,000 00
Chicago Fire
1840 Pratection Fire Protection ;] 81.00000 | § 3 5 8100000 88% 5 07.050.00 | § 2RITED|$ 7002750 | § 700275 | § 6034500 | § 267975 | S 17.97525
2120 Drive Constniction | Phumbifg 5 205 85000 | $ g $ 296 850 00 90% [$ 22182869 |§ 4578907 |$ 26761776 |$ 2676178 |5 19964582 |8 4121018 |§ 55994 02
2440 Blackhawk HVAC 3 74500000 | $ $ 3 745,000 00 82% |35 40484200 | § 20446600 | 5 60930800 | § BOEIOB0 | 36435780 | § 18401940 | % 196 622 80
Market Contracting
2670 Services Carpentry $ 738.95500 | & - 18 $ 73A95500 | B5% |$ 38495500 |§ 24220000 | § 62715500 |§ 6271550 |§ 34645050 | § 217.98000 | § 174,515 50
5 1LDB0.00000 | 5 = 1] $  1.060.00000 A1% |$ 55435000 % 301.05000 | § 85540000 | § 8554000 |§ 49901500 27094500 [§ 290.140 00
s 272,50000 | % 945130 | £ 13500000 [ S 416,951.20 80% |% 2012510 1% 5050000 | § 25175130 % 2517513 |8 18112617 |$ 4545000 [ § 190,375 13
5 24.86000 | § ] 5 24.960.00 0% (3 1986800 | % 3 1095800 |8 . 5 1996600 | & £ 3 4,892 00
$ 750000 | 5 - 5 401500 | § 11,515 00 0% 3 = 5 - 5 - 3 = § e ] 3 11,515.00 |
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE 5 8,421,062.00 ; 3 9,451.30 | § 1878.00}} $ 8,430,237.30 T5% |$ 477747188 | $ 1,677,750.00 | $6.365,230.86 | § 630,46261 | § 4,304,765.17 | $1,419,983.10 | $  2,705,469.03




——Work Compiaied——

eSSt Original contract PBC CI GC Ch: Adjusted Contract | % e
corresponds to |Subconiractor Name|  Type of Work niginal conirac hange ange St Previous Current Totalto date |  Retainage billed Net amount dus| Remaining to il
SOV amount Orders Orders Amount Complete
3180 |Fence Masters Feecng s 7100000 | S $ - I3 7100000 | 40% |$ 2820000|% $ 28200005 202000($ 2538000}% 3 45620 00
Harmington Site
3330 Services Hite Wtk $ 28983300 | § 3 - 15 28983800 | B3% |$ 25683800 % $ 2508180018 256938018 231154208 $ 58,683 B0
Flayground Surfacing
2370 Surface America | Malerial 3 27,50000 | § 3 (3,12400)| § 2437800 | jo0% |8 2437600 |8 & 243760018 243760 |5 21938403 3 2437 80
'Concrete Pavers -
3400 CR Schmidt Inc __|Play Area 3 62,00000 | § $ (4000000 § 2200000 | 100% |§ 2200000 |3 $ 220000018 230000 |$ 1280000 $ 220000
Concrete Pavers -
3410 Uniet Parking Lot $ $ - |8 anpo000)$ 4000000 | 0% 1§ - 15 5 s S s 5 40.000 00
Beverty
3470 Environmental Landsnaping 3 E0,00000 | 5 3 400000 | § 6400000 | 22% |§ 400000 ]S $  14,00000 | § 140000 § $ 12.600.00 | % 5 51.400 00
Landscaping
3510 Unlet |Imiggaticn s 10,00000 | § = 1s £ 1000000 0% S s $ 3 -5 $ $ 10,000 00
s $ 3 #DIVID) | § $ E 3 $ CE s
3 $ $ #DIvi0) | 3 3 - s 3 3 5 5
$ - 15 $ - | DY (S 3 = I 5 5 ] 5
3 £ S DI | § s s 3 ] E $
Commission's
3540 PBC Contingency Fund | § 365,00000 | § S 3 36500000 | 0% |§ $ - 1 5 5 $ s 365.000 00
3550 PBC |s ework Allowance | § 150,000 00 | § (9.451 30_;5 § - I3 14054870 | 0% |% k] $ H $ - 13 3 140,548 70
Environmental
3580 PBC Allawance $ 5000000 | § s 3 5000000 0% |S 3 s 3 ] 3 3 50,000 00
3570 PBC Camera Allowance | § 100,00000 | $ - |s - |8 10000000} 0% |$ $ - |s £ $ - |5 [ $ 100,000 00
0
3580 PBC Allowance 5 200,00000 | § 5 - s 200,000 00 0% |8 - 1s $ s $ o ) - 15 200,000.00
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ _ 1,385338.00 | $ {9,451.30)| § 876.00 |§ 137676270 | 25% |$ 34541400 |$ = 1% 3454140013 34541408 31067280 % - _|s 1,085890.10
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $  BA2180200 )8 o.m,ao—l $ (nzulad $ 643023730 | 75% |$ 4777.471.88 |$ 1,677,759.00 | $6,365,230.88 | $ 03046261 | § 4,304786.17 | $1,419.983.10 | §  2705.480.03
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $  1,386.338.00 | § (9,451.30)| § 87000 |$ 137878270 | 26% |$ 34641400 (S $ 345414.00 |$ 3454140 (S 31087260 | § - 1§ 108608010
TOTAL $  0.607.000.00 | § $ - |$ 0807.00000] 100% J$ 512288588 |§ 1.577.759.00 | $6,700,64480 | § 665.004.01 |5 4.615667.77 | $1,419,883.10 | §  3.771,350.13 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $9,807,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $6,700,644.88

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $665,004.01
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $9,807,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $6,035,640.87

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $4,615,657.77
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,807,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,419,983.10
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $3,771,359.13

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien inctude all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

f o
Ffanly Mullaghy A N
Vi€ President

an
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ' _ dayof NOQ Wﬂb&f ,.2018.

éolary Public

My Commission expires: f)ol 2>




	Mt Greenwood Annex II #9
	Pages from PA_FHP_PayApplication009_20181119

